
FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 APR 2024

R1 03 Apr 2024 | Salon-De-Provence | D’ARLES MAIDEN
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR21,000
8:47 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 5
	 2	 52
	 3	 4253
	 4	 33
	 5	 6
	 6	 2
	 7	 5

UPSIDE DOWN (FR)
BRUANT
MAITRE DU JEU (FR)
HOUSTON STREET (ITY)
NADYROSE (FR)
FEET OF FEAR
SISTERLAND (FR)

58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5

7
6
2
3
5
1
4

C PACAUT  1.5 
J B EYQUEM
A LEMAITRE
G LEGRAS
A CRASTUS
V SEGUY
M GRANDIN

J C ROUGET
J C ROUGET
F VERMEULEN
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
F ROHAUT
P COTTIER

3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
C
F
F
F

FR
UK
FR
ITY
FR
UK
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	 2-�0�-0-2
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$1,239
$3,652
$9,463
$4,775
$0
$4,071
$913

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 UPSIDE DOWN (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $1,239
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Churchill (IRE) Dam: Latita (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Treves/l Dassault/b Weill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 5	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Sibayan	 1:45.89		  ...... 12¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 BRUANT Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,652
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: All The Rage (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Denford Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 58	 $--	 Lazzat	 1:38.66		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 04Mar24	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 39	 [	 6]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Lor Lagoon	 1:42.50		  ........ 4½............................ Toulouse

3 MAITRE DU JEU (FR) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 2 Total: 4-0-1-1 Prize Money: $9,463
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Harry Angel (IRE) Dam: Rose Petal (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Ecurie Mg

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 6	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Lazzat	 1:38.66		  ......... 10................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 7	 01Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Cambaceres	 1:36.66		  .......... ½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 17Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $--	 Fast Tracker	 1:36.85		  ...... 13½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 Astra Dream	 1:29.95		  .......... ½............................ Marseille

4 HOUSTON STREET (ITY) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 3 Total: 2-0-0-2 Prize Money: $4,775
Jockey: G Legras WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ity c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Affaire Solitaire (IRE) Dam: Oleska (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-0-2 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras Assiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 8	 06Oct23	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Lucero	 1:56.33		  ........ 5¼....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 7	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 4]	 G Legras	 58	 $--	 Rose Of The City	 2:13.05		  ........ 4½.........................Vivaux-Midi
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5 NADYROSE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saonois Dam: Melirose (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Mekki/n Ricignuolo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 2]	 C Pacaut	 56	 $--	 Zaniah	 2:09.87		  ........ 8¼................... Marseille-Borely

6 FEET OF FEAR Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Ten Sovereigns (IRE) Dam: Glafyra (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Bs Racing Sarl

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 23Sep23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 See You Around	 1:33.70		  ..........nk...............................Tarbes

7 SISTERLAND (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $913
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: South Sister (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Gousserie/g Augustin-normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 7	 20Mar24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 56	 $--	 Zaniah	 2:09.87		  ........ 5¾................... Marseille-Borely
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FRANCE MEETING WEDNESDAY, 03 APR 2024

R2 03 Apr 2024 | Salon-De-Provence | CHRISTIAN FORNAROLI HANDICAP
Distance: 1800m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:22 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 410068
	 2	 010607
	 3	 201350
	 4	 013672
	 5	 110301
	 6	 553052
	 7	 400645
	 8	 075235
	 9	 463667
	10	 700889
	11	 874659
	12	 007533

MAMAMOUCHI (FR)
JOH SPIRIT (FR)
RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR)
LEPARD (FR)
POP LIFE (FR)
BLANC BLEU (FR)
ETERNEL (FR)
DAMASK BLADE (IRE)
PRINCESS ZIZOU (FR)
LEPTI PRINSADI (FR)
KENZAL (FR)
THREE DREAMS (FR)

60
58.5
58
57.5
57
57
56.5
56
55
54.5
53.5
53

11
6
7
4
2
5
10
9
3
12
8
1

M GERMAIN  2.5 
G MILLET
M WALDHAUSER  1.5 
A ORANI
G LEGRAS
M GRANDIN
C PACAUT  1.5 
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
T PICCONE
M VELON  1.5 
EDDY HARDOUIN

J REYNIER
P SIGAUD
J ANDREU
J REYNIER
F FORESI
P COTTIER
C ESCUDER
F VERMEULEN
P COTTIER
P COTTIER
F FORESI
R CHOTARD

4
5
6
5
5
6
4
7
5
6
6
4

M
M
G
H
M
G
H
G
M
G
G
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	24-�3�-3-5
	15-�3�-0-2
	19-�3�-2-1
	10-�3�-1-1
	25-�6�-1-3
	45-�4�-3-11
	30-�3�-3-0
	 7-�0�-2-1
	 7-�1�-0-1
	29-�3�-6-3
	32-�2�-4-2
	25-�1�-5-5

$57,588
$23,113
$45,942
$39,951
$56,833
$74,770
$47,312
$9,065
$11,200
$76,481
$44,829
$45,375

	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	8-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	7-�1�-0-1
	8-�1�-1-1
	5-�1�-1-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

1 MAMAMOUCHI (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 11 Total: 24-3-3-5 Prize Money: $57,588
Jockey: M Germain (a2.5) WT: 60 Good: 16-2-2-5 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-1-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shalaa (IRE) Dam: Al Mayda (USA) (USA) J+H: 7-1-0-3 Turf: 13-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-1-0 Last Win: 12/12/23 (113 Days)
Owner: N Ozguler/ecurie Edgar Messaoud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 9]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Waziers	 1:30.79		  ......... hd............................ Marseille 
12 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 12	 [	12]	 A Orani	 60	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ...... 21¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
16 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Shahbandar	 1:32.48		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 61	 $--	 Griegos	 1:28.21		  ........ 3¾............................ Marseille 
8 of 13	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 5]	 M Germain	 61.5	 $--	 Geopolitic	 1:50.80		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie

2 JOH SPIRIT (FR) Trainer: P Sigaud Barrier: 6 Total: 15-3-0-2 Prize Money: $23,113
Jockey: G Millet WT: 58.5 Good: 4-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: The Great Spirit Dam: Surfing Du Loire (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-0-0 Last Win: 09/11/23 (146 Days)
Owner: P Sigaud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 58	 $--	 Pink Intellectual	 1:52.25		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
11 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 59.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:07.81		  ...... 12½............................ Marseille 
6 of 16	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	14]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 2:19.53		  ........ 4½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
12 of 16	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:11.18		  ......... 43................... Marseille-Borely
7 of 10	 17Mar24	 LYO	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 52	 [	11]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Gallant Deed	 2:16.71		  ........ 5¼.........................Lyon-Parilly

3 RIO D’OCTOBRE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 7 Total: 19-3-2-1 Prize Money: $45,942
Jockey: M Waldhauser (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 9-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

6yo roan fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Rio De La Plata (USA) Dam: Journey D’octobre (FR) J+H: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 19-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-0 Last Win: 14/09/23 (202 Days)
Owner: S Francois

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 22Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 M Waldhauser	 59	 $--	 Larno	 1:39.62		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 8]	 M Waldhauser	 57	 $--	 Giovanni Dal Ponte	 2:02.52		  .......... ½................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 8	 02Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 2:02.09		  ........... 6................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 14	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	10]	 M Waldhauser	 55	 $--	 Dar Toungi	 1:59.92		  ........... 2................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 13	 12Nov23	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 21	 [	 7]	 M Waldhauser	 59.5	 $--	 Alpage	 2:10.46		  ...... 17¼................... Marseille-Borely

4 LEPARD (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 4 Total: 10-3-1-1 Prize Money: $39,951
Jockey: A Orani WT: 57.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay cl fr h Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: La Fortunela (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 03/10/23 (183 Days)
Owner: S Goldmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 13	 03Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 55.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:38.23		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 15	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 African Grey	 1:46.51		  ........... 1.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 26Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Forchester	 1:27.00		  ........ 1¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 15	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 54.5	 $--	 Khamma	 1:32.99		  ........ 3¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 11	 02Mar24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 59	 $--	 Rougegarde	 1:45.04		  ........ 1¾......................Fontainebleau
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5 POP LIFE (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 2 Total: 25-6-1-3 Prize Money: $56,833
Jockey: G Legras WT: 57 Good: 8-3-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-1 56-58kg: 10-3-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Sign Of Life (USA) (USA) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-1-2 Last Win: 14/03/24 (20 Days)
Owner: Mme O Salton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Heart Shining	 2:06.01		  .......... ½............................ Marseille 
10 of 13	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 6	 [	 1]	 M Waldhauser	 60	 $--	 Manne	 2:00.57		  ...... 11¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 12	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 3]	 M Waldhauser	 58.5	 $--	 Feel Emotion	 1:55.30		  ........ 2½................... Marseille-Borely
12 of 13	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 58	 $--	 Kar Vert	 2:16.05		  ......... 50................... Marseille-Borely
1 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 9]	 G Legras	 54	 $--	 Americano	 2:08.87		  ......... hd............................ Marseille

6 BLANC BLEU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 5 Total: 45-4-3-11 Prize Money: $74,770
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 57 Good: 29-4-1-7 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 24-2-2-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-0
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Indigo (FR) J+H: 14-2-1-2 Turf: 23-1-2-6 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-2-4 Last Win: 14/04/23 (355 Days)
Owner: M Delaunay/ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 8	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 36	 [	 1]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Oxiana	 1:29.25		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
3 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ........... 2............................ Marseille 
10 of 14	 27Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 57	 $--	 Nosdargent	 2:02.50		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 16	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:11.18		  ........... 9................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Griegos	 1:28.21		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille

7 ETERNEL (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-3-0 Prize Money: $47,312
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 17-1-2-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Lonestar Spirit (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 24-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-1-0 Last Win: 25/01/23 (434 Days)
Owner: P Faucampre/b Rotger/n Michelott

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 13	 23Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Investisseur	 1:07.61		  ...... 15¼................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 8]	 T Piccone	 59.5	 $--	 Smila	 1:50.44		  ........ 9¼...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 12	 21Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $--	 Sidedream	 1:23.52		  ........... 4................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 16	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Giraffe	 1:33.72		  ........ 1½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 14	 26Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Paco	 1:38.62		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

8 DAMASK BLADE (IRE) Trainer: F Vermeulen Barrier: 9 Total: 7-0-2-1 Prize Money: $9,065
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 56 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo bay ire g Fav: 2-0-1-1 56-58kg: 4-0-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Olga Prekrasa (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: V Tymoshenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 16	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 54	 $--	 Forchester	 1:35.15		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 13	 05Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 Talisman Touch	 1:32.59		  ........... 6................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 10	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Bell Song	 1:34.69		  ................................ Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:08.87		  ........Lnk............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Geopolitic	 1:50.80		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie

9 PRINCESS ZIZOU (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 3 Total: 7-1-0-1 Prize Money: $11,200
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Ziride (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 05/12/22 (485 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Ecurie Du Sud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 03Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 A Baudron	 58.5	 $--	 Tres Queen	 2:15.70		  ...... 16¾............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 14Sep23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Indian Pacific	 1:47.06	 	 ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
6 of 13	 27Nov23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Ivory Spring	 1:31.91		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
6 of 9	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	 9]	 M Grandin	 55.5	 $--	 Cervaro	 1:30.54		  ........ 2¼............................ Marseille 
7 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 55.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ........ 9½............................ Marseille

10 LEPTI PRINSADI (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 12 Total: 29-3-6-3 Prize Money: $76,481
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 54.5 Good: 14-1-3-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-0-1
Sire: Prince Gibraltar Dam: Miss Lady (GER) (GER) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 20-3-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 15-2-3-2 Last Win: 03/10/22 (548 Days)
Owner: Jf Gribomont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 15	 10Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	14]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Agile	 2:29.70		  ......... 10.............................Chantilly
15 of 16	 19Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Great Rotation	 1:55.59		  ......... 18............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 57.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ...... 10½............................ Marseille 
8 of 11	 18Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 40	 [	 6]	 M Grandin	 58.5	 $--	 Shanakill	 2:03.43		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
9 of 11	 07Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 47	 [	 3]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Lighted Glory	 2:19.85		  ...... 12½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
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11 KENZAL (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 8 Total: 32-2-4-2 Prize Money: $44,829
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 16-2-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-1-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Izalia (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-0-3-1 Last Win: 14/03/23 (386 Days)
Owner: Mme C Weiss

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 12Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 6]	 M Waldhauser	 55.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:07.81		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 9	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 1]	 A Mosse	 53	 $--	 Azov	 2:04.97		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
6 of 12	 15Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 33	 [	 9]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $--	 Chilli Boy	 1:36.69		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 12	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 59	 [	 5]	 F Foresi	 59.5	 $--	 Feel Emotion	 1:55.30		  ........ 4¾................... Marseille-Borely
9 of 13	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 F Foresi	 58.5	 $--	 Kar Vert	 2:16.05		  ...... 43½................... Marseille-Borely

12 THREE DREAMS (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 1 Total: 25-1-5-5 Prize Money: $45,375
Jockey: Eddy Hardouin WT: 53 Good: 12-1-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-1-2
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Three Wrens (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 14-0-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-2-3 Last Win: 19/11/22 (501 Days)
Owner: H Salemme

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 18	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	11]	 G Millet	 58	 $--	 Roi De Flandre	 1:36.06		  ........ 6½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 12	 13Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 9]	 G Millet	 59.5	 $--	 Feel Emotion	 1:55.30		  ........ 7¾................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 11	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 54.5	 $--	 Mystery	 1:54.58		  ......... 18................... Marseille-Borely
3 of 11	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Griegos	 1:28.21		  ........ 2½............................ Marseille 
3 of 13	 24Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 9]	 Eddy Hardouin	 53.5	 $--	 Geopolitic	 1:50.80		  ........ 1¼....................... Lyon La Soie
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R3 03 Apr 2024 | Salon-De-Provence | MIRAMAS HANDICAP
Distance: 2400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:57 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 455405
	 2	 701113
	 3	 123430
	 4	 036066
	 5	 425502
	 6	 914103
	 7	 904447
	 8	 606161
	 9	 463477
	10	 551493
	11	 312210

LAOS (FR)
LA SAUZEE (FR)
A BETTER WORLD
DIANE’STAR
BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR)
ISLA DEL SOL
JOEY UP (FR)
KAYRAT (IRE)
AIXELLENCE (FR)
MOZART DES BRIERES (FR)
DOWN TOWN (FR)

60
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
55
54
53
52.5

7
10
5
4
8
1
11
2
9
3
6

C PACAUT  1.5 
M VELON  1.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
M GRANDIN
C BANZ  3.5 
T PICCONE
A CRASTUS
A ORANI
A LEMAITRE
M SIVAN  3.5 
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 

C ESCUDER
J GAUVIN
D HENDERSON
P COTTIER
R CHOTARD
N PERRET
P MONFORT
M M S-LACAILLE
C ESCUDER
F FORESI
M MOLIST

6
5
5
4
4
4
6
8
4
4
5

G
M
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M

FR
FR
UK
UK
FR
UK
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

88
--
62
--
--
--
--
71
--
--
--

	31-�4�-2-4
	14-�3�-0-2
	18-�4�-1-2
	16-�2�-4-2
	27-�4�-2-3
	 8-�2�-0-1
	40-�5�-2-1
	38-�7�-3-2
	12-�1�-1-1
	15-�1�-0-1
	15-�2�-3-1

$80,008
$33,693
$43,338
$41,427
$55,689
$23,825
$69,943
$95,518
$11,947
$17,268
$24,776

	9-�1�-1-1
	4-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�2�-1-0
	11-�0�-2-1
	6-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 LAOS (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 7 Total: 31-4-2-4 Prize Money: $80,008
Jockey: C Pacaut (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 11-1-2-1 Track: 3-1-1-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 19-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-1-1-1
Sire: Territories (IRE) Dam: Amarinda (GER) (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-4 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-0-3 Last Win: 16/01/23 (443 Days)
Owner: A De Lanfranchi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 C Banz	 64	 $--	 Zariyannka	 2:34.89		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 8	 04Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 4]	 M Waldhauser	 61.5	 $--	 Heliopolis	 2:47.09		  ........ 4¾............................ Marseille 
4 of 16	 23Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  H 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Grand Balcon	 2:19.53		  ........ 4¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
10 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Sunfast	 2:39.62		  ...... 13½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
5 of 6	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Waldhauser	 62	 $--	 Kayrat	 2:49.09		  ........ 4¼.........................Vivaux-Midi

2 LA SAUZEE (FR) Trainer: J Gauvin Barrier: 10 Total: 14-3-0-2 Prize Money: $33,693
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 6-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Willywell Dam: Lilly Well (FR) J+H: 8-3-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-3-0-1 Last Win: 17/01/24 (77 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Jean-paul Gauvin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 22Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Daifi	 55.5	 $--	 Marvanco	 2:17.90		  ...... 11¼....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 16	 30Nov23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 7]	 M Velon	 57	 $--	 Kalaos	 2:36.15		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 15	 18Dec23	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 60	 $--	 Analeon	 2:36.28		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 11	 17Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	10]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Olaf The Big One	 2:04.29		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 8	 19Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 58.5	 $--	 Shanakill	 2:01.34		  ........ 1¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

3 A BETTER WORLD Trainer: D Henderson Barrier: 5 Total: 18-4-1-2 Prize Money: $43,338
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 58.5 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b uk g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 13-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-2
Sire: Mondialiste (IRE) Dam: Dansili Dutch (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 9-3-1-2 Turf: 15-3-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-1-2 Last Win: 22/08/23 (225 Days)
Owner: Mme J Henderson/c Lefebvre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 1]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 13	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $--	 Poca Gen	 2:41.79		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 18	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 58	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 59.5	 $--	 Verlan	 2:39.60		  ........ 4¾............................ Toulouse
3 of 16	 04Dec23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Rouge	 2:43.40		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
10 of 15	 06Feb24	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Super Quartz	 2:39.20		  ........ 1¼............................ Toulouse

4 DIANE’STAR Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 4 Total: 16-2-4-2 Prize Money: $41,427
Jockey: M Grandin WT: 58 Good: 6-1-3-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo grey uk m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 8-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Zendia (UK) J+H: 10-2-3-1 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-1-2 Last Win: 31/10/23 (155 Days)
Owner: C Berti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 13	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 7]	 M Grandin	 61.5	 $--	 Smila	 1:50.44		  ..........nk...............Salon-De-Provence
6 of 13	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 60.5	 $--	 Hygrove Maid	 2:05.80		  ........ 3¼............................ Marseille 
13 of 16	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	15]	 G Millet	 57	 $--	 Magellan	 2:19.43		  ......... 16................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 13	 03Mar24	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	13]	 M Grandin	 61	 $--	 Allurre	 1:53.70		  ........ 5½....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 14Mar24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 M Grandin	 59	 $--	 Pop Life	 2:08.87		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille
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5 BAILEYS ECLAIR (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 8 Total: 27-4-2-3 Prize Money: $55,689
Jockey: C Banz (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 15-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Lightning Spear (UK) Dam: Lady’s Art (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 17-2-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-2 Last Win: 12/11/23 (143 Days)
Owner: Team Calas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 6	 09Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 King Of Meadows	 2:09.23		  ........ 1½............................ Marseille 
5 of 13	 19Dec23	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 59	 $--	 Hygrove Maid	 2:05.80		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
5 of 10	 09Jan24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Swing The Ring	 2:04.32		  ........ 2¾............................ Marseille 
10 of 16	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 55	 $--	 Azov	 2:11.18		  ......... 33................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 6	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 1]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Kayrat	 2:49.09		  .......... ¾.........................Vivaux-Midi

6 ISLA DEL SOL Trainer: N Perret Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-1 Prize Money: $23,825
Jockey: T Piccone WT: 56.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay uk m Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Rosey De Megeve (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-2-0-1 Last Win: 14/11/23 (141 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Francky Defosse

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 52.5	 $--	 Flexibility	 1:39.53		  ........ 2½.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 16	 21Oct23	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	16]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Serie	 2:11.02		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 16	 14Nov23	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 42	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58.5	 $--	 St Pantaleon	 1:58.08		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
12 of 16	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	12]	 S Pasquier	 54	 $--	 Magellan	 2:19.43		  ...... 15¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 13	 01Mar24	 CHA	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Hadya	 2:12.56		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly

7 JOEY UP (FR) Trainer: P Monfort Barrier: 11 Total: 40-5-2-1 Prize Money: $69,943
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 56.5 Good: 10-3-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-2-1-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Join Up (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 32-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 28-2-1-1 Last Win: 10/02/23 (418 Days)
Owner: Rudy Nerbonne

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

18 of 18	 15Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Crastus	 58.5	 $--	 Veules	 2:43.01		  ...... 38½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 29Jan24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 59.5	 $--	 Cortez Bank	 2:30.28		  ........ 3¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 9	 11Feb24	 CAG	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Manada	 2:30.15		  ........ 3½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 15	 21Feb24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 75	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Morphewan	 2:44.44		  ........ 2½................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 16	 27Feb24	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Pouchin	 53.5	 $--	 Azov	 2:11.18		  ...... 15½................... Marseille-Borely

8 KAYRAT (IRE) Trainer: M M Scandella-lacaille Barrier: 2 Total: 38-7-3-2 Prize Money: $95,518
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55 Good: 17-4-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

8yo bay ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-0-2-1
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Irish Queen (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 30-5-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-3-1-1 Last Win: 14/03/24 (20 Days)
Owner: M Arch

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 12	 14Jun23	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57.5	 $--	 Anecdotic	 2:48.42		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 11Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 13	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 La Haute Isle	 2:36.80		  ........ 2¾....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 13	 24Jan24	 LLS	 awt	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 71	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Feedesreves	 3:30.23		  ........... 1....................... Lyon La Soie
6 of 9	 08Feb24	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 6]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Let There Be Rock	 2:39.11		  ........... 4....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 6	 14Mar24	 VMI	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 53.5	 $--	 Baileys Eclair	 2:49.09		  .......... ¾.........................Vivaux-Midi

9 AIXELLENCE (FR) Trainer: C Escuder Barrier: 9 Total: 12-1-1-1 Prize Money: $11,947
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 54 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Kitty D’argos (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: F Benavides

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 16Oct23	 CLA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 62	 [	 8]	 I Mendizabal	 60	 $--	 One Point	 2:31.60		  ........ 5¼...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 9	 31Oct23	 MSB	 turf	 2600	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 57	 $--	 Foxglove	 2:46.46		  ........ 1½................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 14	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 5]	 C Banz	 58	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:36.66		  ........ 4½...............Salon-De-Provence
7 of 13	 18Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 4]	 C Pacaut	 55	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:49.04		  ........ 7¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
7 of 11	 29Jan24	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Cow Boy	 2:21.81		  ........ 6¾................... Cagnes-sur-Mer

10 MOZART DES BRIERES (FR) Trainer: F Foresi Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-0-1 Prize Money: $17,268
Jockey: M Sivan (a3.5) WT: 53 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Guignol (GER) Dam: Aie Aie Aie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Last Win: 21/10/23 (165 Days)
Owner: Mme C Moneta

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 26Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 3400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	  ]	 C Billardello	 68	 $--	 Kamikaze Du Tay	 4:21.54		  ...... 19½.................................Vichy
1 of 9	 21Oct23	 NCY	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 C Billardello	 59.5	 $--	 Sweet Devildarling	 3:28.13		  .......... ½................................Nancy
4 of 9	 09Nov23	 LYO	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 8]	 C Billardello	 57	 $--	 Top Of Mind	 2:57.03		  ........ 2¾.........................Lyon-Parilly
9 of 14	 24Nov23	 SDP	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	14]	 C Billardello	 56	 $--	 Sigrune	 2:36.66		  ........... 8...............Salon-De-Provence
3 of 9	 12Mar24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Billardello	 58	 $--	 Anagallis	 3:53.26		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud
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11 DOWN TOWN (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 6 Total: 15-2-3-1 Prize Money: $24,776
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 52.5 Good: 10-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr m Fav: 2-1-1-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-0
Sire: Ultra (IRE) Dam: Candidasa (FR) J+H: 12-2-3-1 Turf: 10-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 15/10/23 (171 Days)
Owner: M Comas Molist

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 07Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Lilas De France	 2:26.70		  ........... 2...................................Dax
2 of 11	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	 9]	 A Mekouche	 52.5	 $--	 Mexican Dream	 2:25.80		  ....... Lhd...............................Tarbes
2 of 13	 09Sep23	 DAX	 turf	 3000	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 53.5	 $--	 Plateado	 3:10.00		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
1 of 13	 15Oct23	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 A Mekouche	 60	 $--	 Remix	 2:39.71		  ........ 1½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
14 of 18	 11Nov23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 30	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 56.5	 $--	 Verlan	 2:39.60		  ...... 14½............................ Toulouse


